
BID TABULATION

Owner: VILLAGE OF HARRISON Engineer: McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Project Name: 2020 Street Urbanization - Golden Way, Cameo Ct., Coral Ct., &  Pearl Ct. 1445 McMahon Drive
Contract No. H0006-9-19-00675 P.O. Box 1025
Bid Date: Wedneday, April 1, 2020 Neenah, WI  54956 / 54957-1025
Bid Time: 10:00 am, local time
Project Manager: Lee R. Reibold, PE

BID TABULATION - BID A. - ASPHALT PTS CONTRACTORS, INC. MCC, INC. DORNER, INC. SOPER GRADING & EXCAVATING, LLC. DE GROOT, INC. KRUCZEK CONSTRUCTION INC. SUPERIOR SEWER & WATER, INC.

4075 Eaton Road 2600 North Roemer Road E506 Luxemburg Road 139 E. Packer Avenue 4201 Champion Road 3636 Kewaunee Road 1801 Deer Trail
Green Bay, WI  54311 PO Box 1137 PO Box 129 Oshkosh, WI  54901 Green Bay, WI  54311 Green Bay, WI  54311 Luxemburg, WI  54217

Appleton, WI  54912-1137 Luxemburg, WI 54127-0129

Item Qty Unit Description Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

A1 47 EA Remove Small Pipe Culvert $147.00 $6,909.00 $240.00 $11,280.00 $188.00 $8,836.00 $150.00 $7,050.00 $156.55 $7,357.85 $170.00 $7,990.00 $22.00 $1,034.00
A2 275 LF Remove Existing Storm Sewer $13.00 $3,575.00 $15.00 $4,125.00 $17.00 $4,675.00 $12.00 $3,300.00 $10.10 $2,777.50 $12.50 $3,437.50 $22.00 $6,050.00
A3 3 EA Remove Existing Yard Drain $170.00 $510.00 $290.00 $870.00 $257.00 $771.00 $300.00 $900.00 $353.50 $1,060.50 $177.00 $531.00 $200.00 $600.00
A4 3 EA Remove Existing Manhole $350.00 $1,050.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $390.00 $1,170.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $404.00 $1,212.00 $355.00 $1,065.00 $500.00 $1,500.00
A5 42 LF 36-Inch RCP Storm Sewer $130.00 $5,460.00 $93.00 $3,906.00 $142.00 $5,964.00 $120.00 $5,040.00 $87.96 $3,694.32 $145.00 $6,090.00 $114.00 $4,788.00
A6 658 LF 24-Inch Storm Sewer $74.00 $48,692.00 $75.65 $49,777.70 $79.00 $51,982.00 $70.00 $46,060.00 $76.09 $50,067.22 $125.00 $82,250.00 $95.00 $62,510.00
A7 614 LF 18-Inch Storm Sewer $69.00 $42,366.00 $64.00 $39,296.00 $62.00 $38,068.00 $64.00 $39,296.00 $61.09 $37,509.26 $62.00 $38,068.00 $90.00 $55,260.00
A8 528 LF 15-Inch Storm Sewer $64.00 $33,792.00 $56.35 $29,752.80 $70.00 $36,960.00 $62.00 $32,736.00 $58.59 $30,935.52 $62.00 $32,736.00 $85.00 $44,880.00
A9 1,459 LF 12-Inch Storm Sewer $57.00 $83,163.00 $49.90 $72,804.10 $65.00 $94,835.00 $56.00 $81,704.00 $55.21 $80,551.39 $59.00 $86,081.00 $85.00 $124,015.00
A10 211 LF 8-Inch Storm Sewer $43.00 $9,073.00 $35.25 $7,437.75 $46.00 $9,706.00 $40.00 $8,440.00 $53.48 $11,284.28 $40.00 $8,440.00 $70.00 $14,770.00
A11 3 EA 24-Inch RCP Flared End Section with Trash Rack $1,520.00 $4,560.00 $1,425.00 $4,275.00 $1,681.00 $5,043.00 $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $743.36 $2,230.08 $3,110.00 $9,330.00 $555.00 $1,665.00
A12 4 EA 18-Inch Flared End Section $400.00 $1,600.00 $425.00 $1,700.00 $371.00 $1,484.00 $700.00 $2,800.00 $365.62 $1,462.48 $375.00 $1,500.00 $400.00 $1,600.00
A13 18.3 VF 60-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $610.00 $11,163.00 $610.00 $11,163.00 $852.00 $15,591.60 $630.00 $11,529.00 $719.20 $13,161.36 $666.00 $12,187.80 $750.00 $13,725.00
A14 95.0 VF 48-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $405.00 $38,475.00 $410.00 $38,950.00 $477.00 $45,315.00 $475.00 $45,125.00 $589.66 $56,017.70 $500.00 $47,500.00 $320.00 $30,400.00
A15 11 EA 36-Inch Diameter Yard Drain $1,700.00 $18,700.00 $1,694.00 $18,634.00 $1,777.00 $19,547.00 $1,800.00 $19,800.00 $1,453.62 $15,989.82 $2,230.00 $24,530.00 $1,600.00 $17,600.00
A16 22 EA Catch Basin $1,850.00 $40,700.00 $1,770.00 $38,940.00 $1,830.00 $40,260.00 $1,800.00 $39,600.00 $1,927.69 $42,409.18 $2,230.00 $49,060.00 $1,900.00 $41,800.00
A17 1,050 LF 4-Inch Underdrain with Geotextile Sock $20.00 $21,000.00 $19.50 $20,475.00 $28.00 $29,400.00 $30.00 $31,500.00 $25.30 $26,565.00 $17.75 $18,637.50 $26.00 $27,300.00
A18 1,700 LF 4-Inch SCH 40 PVC Storm Sewer Lateral $33.00 $56,100.00 $39.00 $66,300.00 $44.00 $74,800.00 $34.00 $57,800.00 $36.92 $62,764.00 $33.00 $56,100.00 $40.00 $68,000.00
A19 44 EA 4-Inch Cleanout $250.00 $11,000.00 $275.00 $12,100.00 $447.00 $19,668.00 $250.00 $11,000.00 $227.76 $10,021.44 $95.00 $4,180.00 $575.00 $25,300.00
A20 42 EA Storm Sewer Lateral Connection $350.00 $14,700.00 $185.00 $7,770.00 $237.00 $9,954.00 $100.00 $4,200.00 $50.50 $2,121.00 $95.00 $3,990.00 $500.00 $21,000.00
A21 1 LS Storm Sewer Trench Compaction Certification $13,600.00 $13,600.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,235.00 $8,235.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $13,635.00 $13,635.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00
A22 8,500 CY Common Excavation $11.50 $97,750.00 $12.00 $102,000.00 $8.40 $71,400.00 $12.65 $107,525.00 $11.93 $101,405.00 $8.25 $70,125.00 $12.80 $108,800.00
A23 5,440 TON Base Aggregate Dense, 3-Inch $13.00 $70,720.00 $12.75 $69,360.00 $13.20 $71,808.00 $14.92 $81,164.80 $13.52 $73,548.80 $12.75 $69,360.00 $13.50 $73,440.00
A24 5,440 TON Base Aggregate Dense, 1 ¼-Inch $13.00 $70,720.00 $12.75 $69,360.00 $14.20 $77,248.00 $14.92 $81,164.80 $13.52 $73,548.80 $13.85 $75,344.00 $13.50 $73,440.00
A25 30 TON Base Aggregate Dense, ¾-Inch for Shouldering $68.00 $2,040.00 $55.00 $1,650.00 $17.00 $510.00 $40.00 $1,200.00 $69.99 $2,099.70 $2,380.00 $71,400.00 $68.00 $2,040.00
A26 6,160 LF 30-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter $12.00 $73,920.00 $11.80 $72,688.00 $13.20 $81,312.00 $12.55 $77,308.00 $13.31 $81,989.60 $12.00 $73,920.00 $13.55 $83,468.00
A27 1,380 TON 1 ¾-Inch HMA Pavement, 3 LT 58-28 S $70.00 $96,600.00 $70.00 $96,600.00 $72.00 $99,360.00 $58.73 $81,047.40 $72.11 $99,511.80 $70.00 $96,600.00 $71.00 $97,980.00
A28 1,380 TON 1 ¾-Inch HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S $63.00 $86,940.00 $62.95 $86,871.00 $65.00 $89,700.00 $64.44 $88,927.20 $64.95 $89,631.00 $63.00 $86,940.00 $63.00 $86,940.00
A29 500 LF Sawing Asphalt (WisDOT Item No. 690.0150) $2.00 $1,000.00 $2.50 $1,250.00 $2.40 $1,200.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $3.03 $1,515.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $3.00 $1,500.00
A30 500 LF Sawing Concrete (WisDOT Item No. 690.0250) $3.00 $1,500.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $5.00 $2,500.00 $5.05 $2,525.00 $4.00 $2,000.00 $3.00 $1,500.00
A31 3 EA Adjusting Manhole Covers (WisDOT Item No. 611.8110) $560.00 $1,680.00 $574.59 $1,723.77 $501.00 $1,503.00 $400.00 $1,200.00 $858.50 $2,575.50 $555.00 $1,665.00 $800.00 $2,400.00
A32 10 EA Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole $660.00 $6,600.00 $500.00 $5,000.00 $681.00 $6,810.00 $800.00 $8,000.00 $2,070.50 $20,705.00 $555.00 $5,550.00 $3,200.00 $32,000.00
A33 12 EA Water Valve Maintenance $435.00 $5,220.00 $2,350.00 $28,200.00 $1,747.00 $20,964.00 $2,400.00 $28,800.00 $2,651.25 $31,815.00 $2,255.00 $27,060.00 $2,500.00 $30,000.00
A34 1,800 TON Base Aggregate Dense, 1 ¼-Inch for Driveway Aprons $15.00 $27,000.00 $14.75 $26,550.00 $15.00 $27,000.00 $17.00 $30,600.00 $15.44 $27,792.00 $14.50 $26,100.00 $15.55 $27,990.00
A35 2,600 SY 6-Inch Concrete Driveway Apron $48.00 $124,800.00 $46.98 $122,148.00 $48.50 $126,100.00 $45.90 $119,340.00 $48.68 $126,568.00 $48.00 $124,800.00 $47.00 $122,200.00
A36 425 EA Drilled Tie Bars $5.00 $2,125.00 $5.00 $2,125.00 $7.00 $2,975.00 $7.00 $2,975.00 $7.42 $3,153.50 $6.00 $2,550.00 $8.00 $3,400.00
A37 40 SY 3-Inch HMA Asphalt Driveway Apron $24.50 $980.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 $33.84 $1,353.60 $25.45 $1,018.00 $22.50 $900.00 $26.00 $1,040.00
A38 2 EA Tracking Pad $950.00 $1,900.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,056.00 $2,112.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,060.50 $2,121.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,000.00
A39 42 EA Temporary Ditch Check $72.00 $3,024.00 $57.00 $2,394.00 $116.00 $4,872.00 $70.70 $2,969.40 $116.15 $4,878.30 $100.00 $4,200.00 $150.00 $6,300.00
A40 40 EA Inlet Protection $120.00 $4,800.00 $120.00 $4,800.00 $74.00 $2,960.00 $121.20 $4,848.00 $166.65 $6,666.00 $100.00 $4,000.00 $150.00 $6,000.00
A41 700 LF Drainage Swale Construction $1.70 $1,190.00 $1.70 $1,190.00 $16.00 $11,200.00 $40.00 $28,000.00 $4.80 $3,360.00 $16.00 $11,200.00 $2.00 $1,400.00
A42 13,500 SY Lawn Restoration $4.70 $63,450.00 $4.85 $65,475.00 $5.00 $67,500.00 $6.10 $82,350.00 $6.42 $86,670.00 $4.50 $60,750.00 $5.10 $68,850.00
A43 11,700 SY Erosion Mat, Class I Urban Type A $1.50 $17,550.00 $1.50 $17,550.00 $1.10 $12,870.00 $1.52 $17,784.00 $1.75 $20,475.00 $1.80 $21,060.00 $1.55 $18,135.00
A44 1,800 SY Erosion Mat, Class I Type B $1.30 $2,340.00 $1.24 $2,232.00 $0.80 $1,440.00 $1.26 $2,268.00 $1.22 $2,196.00 $1.40 $2,520.00 $1.55 $2,790.00
A45 1 LS Remove & Reset Mailboxes $4,100.00 $4,100.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,531.00 $5,531.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,565.00 $6,565.00 $5,100.00 $5,100.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00
A46 1 LS Televise Sanitary Sewer Main $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $1,337.00 $1,337.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $1,515.00 $1,515.00 $2,650.00 $2,650.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
A47 1 LS Clean & Televise Storm Sewer System $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $4,795.00 $4,795.00 $9,079.00 $9,079.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $8,938.50 $8,938.50 $8,777.00 $8,777.00 $17,550.00 $17,550.00
A48 1 LS Mobilization $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $16,600.00 $16,600.00 $18,205.00 $18,205.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $14,624.80 $14,624.80 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

BID A. ASPHALT TOTAL (Items A1 through A48, Inclusive) $1,250,587.00 $1,266,668.12 $1,340,260.60 $1,382,805.20 $1,370,238.20 $1,390,274.80 $1,484,260.00

Supplemental Bid #1
Item Qty Unit Description Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

S1 345 LF 24-Inch Storm Sewer $69.00 $23,805.00 $90.50 $31,222.50 $67.00 $23,115.00 $75.00 $25,875.00 $66.36 $22,894.20 $67.00 $23,115.00 $95.00 $32,775.00
S2 374 LF 18-Inch Storm Sewer $61.00 $22,814.00 $56.00 $20,944.00 $55.00 $20,570.00 $66.00 $24,684.00 $66.95 $25,039.30 $57.00 $21,318.00 $90.00 $33,660.00
S3 7.2 VF 60-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $465.00 $3,348.00 $465.00 $3,348.00 $476.00 $3,427.20 $750.00 $5,400.00 $547.04 $3,938.69 $555.00 $3,996.00 $750.00 $5,400.00
S4 13.3 VF 48-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $420.00 $5,586.00 $525.00 $6,982.50 $505.00 $6,716.50 $575.00 $7,647.50 $548.06 $7,289.20 $555.00 $7,381.50 $320.00 $4,256.00
S5 160 LF 4-Inch SCH 40 PVC Storm Sewer Lateral $31.00 $4,960.00 $44.75 $7,160.00 $37.00 $5,920.00 $55.00 $8,800.00 $29.24 $4,678.40 $33.00 $5,280.00 $40.00 $6,400.00
S6 2 EA Bore 4-Inch Storm Sewer Lateral $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $3,800.00 $7,600.00 $2,765.00 $5,530.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,373.50 $4,747.00 $1,195.00 $2,390.00 $40.00 $80.00
S7 5 EA 4-Inch Cleanout $250.00 $1,250.00 $275.00 $1,375.00 $447.00 $2,235.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $252.50 $1,262.50 $100.00 $500.00 $575.00 $2,875.00
S8 5 EA Storm Sewer Lateral Connection $350.00 $1,750.00 $185.00 $925.00 $145.00 $725.00 $100.00 $500.00 $50.50 $252.50 $59.00 $295.00 $200.00 $1,000.00
S9 2 EA Remove Small Pipe Culvert $147.00 $294.00 $150.00 $300.00 $346.00 $692.00 $250.00 $500.00 $151.50 $303.00 $177.00 $354.00 $200.00 $400.00
S10 64 LF 18-Inch CMP Culvert $49.00 $3,136.00 $62.00 $3,968.00 $79.00 $5,056.00 $60.00 $3,840.00 $67.58 $4,325.12 $68.00 $4,352.00 $80.00 $5,120.00
S11 4 EA 18-Inch CMP Flared End Section $260.00 $1,040.00 $265.00 $1,060.00 $408.00 $1,632.00 $450.00 $1,800.00 $298.96 $1,195.84 $375.00 $1,500.00 $200.00 $800.00
S12 555 LF Ditching $10.00 $5,550.00 $5.00 $2,775.00 $16.00 $8,880.00 $40.00 $22,200.00 $6.21 $3,446.55 $16.00 $8,880.00 $0.00 $0.00
S13 1,600 SY Lawn Restoration $5.25 $8,400.00 $5.50 $8,800.00 $5.00 $8,000.00 $6.32 $10,112.00 $6.77 $10,832.00 $5.00 $8,000.00 $5.10 $8,160.00
S14 1,000 SY Erosion Mat, Class I Type B $1.30 $1,300.00 $1.24 $1,240.00 $0.80 $800.00 $1.26 $1,260.00 $1.22 $1,220.00 $2.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
S15 110 SY Asphalt Pavement Restoration $29.00 $3,190.00 $30.00 $3,300.00 $30.00 $3,300.00 $34.85 $3,833.50 $29.69 $3,265.90 $28.00 $3,080.00 $30.00 $3,300.00
S16 4 EA Inlet Protection $120.00 $480.00 $120.00 $480.00 $74.00 $296.00 $121.00 $484.00 $166.65 $666.60 $100.00 $400.00 $0.00 $0.00
S17 6 EA Temporary Ditch Check $71.00 $426.00 $57.00 $342.00 $116.00 $696.00 $70.70 $424.20 $116.15 $696.90 $100.00 $600.00 $0.00

SUPPLEMENTAL BID #1 TOTAL (Items S1 through S17, Inclusive) $92,529.00 $101,822.00 $97,590.70 $126,610.20 $96,053.70 $93,441.50 $104,226.00

BID A (Items A1 through A48, Inclusive) + SUPPLEMENTAL BID #1 (S1 through S17, Inclusive) TOTAL $1,343,116.00 $1,368,490.12 $1,437,851.30 $1,509,415.40 $1,466,291.90 $1,483,716.30 $1,588,486.00

Bid Security - 10% Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Addendum Acknowledgement - #1 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

SUBCONTRACTOR TABULATION

Storm Sewer - Robert J. Immel - - - - -
Excavation MCC - Belinski - MCC Belinski MCC
Concrete Curb & Gutter Jim Fischer Jim Fischer Sommers Sommers Sommers Jim Fischer Sommers
Asphalt Paving MCC - MCC Northeast Aspahlt MCC MCC MCC
Lawn Restoration Pleasant Knoll Landscaping Pleasant Knoll Landscaping - - All Ways - -
Concrete Paving - Vinton Vinton - Vinton Sommers
Traffic Control Warning Lites of Appleton

Subcontractor SubcontractorSubcontractor Subcontractor Subcontractor Subcontractor Subcontractor
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BID TABULATION

Owner: VILLAGE OF HARRISON Engineer: McMAHON ASSOCIATES, INC.
Project Name: 2020 Street Urbanization - Golden Way, Cameo Ct., Coral Ct., &  Pearl Ct. 1445 McMahon Drive
Contract No. H0006-9-19-00675 P.O. Box 1025
Bid Date: Wedneday, April 1, 2020 Neenah, WI  54956 / 54957-1025
Bid Time: 10:00 am, local time
Project Manager: Lee R. Reibold, PE

BID TABULATION - BID B. - CONCRETE SOPER GRADING & EXCAVATING, LLC. VINTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. DORNER, INC.

139 E. Packer Avenue 1322 33rd Street E506 Luxemburg Road
Oshkosh, WI  54901 PO Box 137 PO Box 129

Two Rivers, WI  54241 Luxemburg, WI 54127-0129

Item Qty Unit Description Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

B1 47 EA Remove Small Pipe Culvert $150.00 $7,050.00 $300.00 $14,100.00 $188.00 $8,836.00
B2 275 LF Remove Existing Storm Sewer $12.00 $3,300.00 $27.40 $7,535.00 $17.00 $4,675.00
B3 3 EA Remove Existing Yard Drain $300.00 $900.00 $212.00 $636.00 $257.00 $771.00
B4 3 EA Remove Existing Manhole $500.00 $1,500.00 $325.00 $975.00 $390.00 $1,170.00
B5 42 LF 36-Inch RCP Storm Sewer $120.00 $5,040.00 $118.00 $4,956.00 $142.00 $5,964.00
B6 658 LF 24-Inch Storm Sewer $70.00 $46,060.00 $87.00 $57,246.00 $79.00 $51,982.00
B7 614 LF 18-Inch Storm Sewer $64.00 $39,296.00 $79.10 $48,567.40 $62.00 $38,068.00
B8 528 LF 15-Inch Storm Sewer $62.00 $32,736.00 $72.60 $38,332.80 $70.00 $36,960.00
B9 1,459 LF 12-Inch Storm Sewer $56.00 $81,704.00 $59.40 $86,664.60 $65.00 $94,835.00
B10 211 LF 8-Inch Storm Sewer $40.00 $8,440.00 $37.00 $7,807.00 $45.00 $9,495.00
B11 3 EA 24-Inch RCP Flared End Section with Trash Rack $1,600.00 $4,800.00 $1,235.00 $3,705.00 $1,681.00 $5,043.00
B12 4 EA 18-Inch Flared End Section $700.00 $2,800.00 $260.00 $1,040.00 $371.00 $1,484.00
B13 18.3 VF 60-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $630.00 $11,529.00 $664.00 $12,151.20 $852.00 $15,591.60
B14 95.0 VF 48-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $475.00 $45,125.00 $443.00 $42,085.00 $477.00 $45,315.00
B15 11 EA 36-Inch Diameter Yard Drain $1,800.00 $19,800.00 $2,200.00 $24,200.00 $1,778.00 $19,558.00
B16 22 EA Catch Basin $1,800.00 $39,600.00 $2,100.00 $46,200.00 $1,830.00 $40,260.00
B17 1,050 LF 4-Inch Underdrain with Geotextile Sock $30.00 $31,500.00 $12.90 $13,545.00 $28.00 $29,400.00
B18 1,700 LF 4-Inch SCH 40 PVC Storm Sewer Lateral $34.00 $57,800.00 $45.90 $78,030.00 $44.00 $74,800.00
B19 44 EA 4-Inch Cleanout $250.00 $11,000.00 $198.00 $8,712.00 $447.00 $19,668.00
B20 42 EA Storm Sewer Lateral Connection $100.00 $4,200.00 $100.00 $4,200.00 $237.00 $9,954.00
B21 1 LS Storm Sewer Trench Compaction Certification $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $8,235.00 $8,235.00
B22 9,900 CY Common Excavation $12.65 $125,235.00 $11.22 $111,078.00 $8.40 $83,160.00
B23 5,700 TON Base Aggregate Dense, 3-Inch $14.92 $85,044.00 $11.50 $65,550.00 $13.20 $75,240.00
B24 5,700 TON Base Aggregate Dense, 1 ¼-Inch $14.92 $85,044.00 $9.00 $51,300.00 $14.20 $80,940.00
B25 30 TON Base Aggregate Dense, ¾-Inch for Shouldering $40.00 $1,200.00 $60.00 $1,800.00 $17.00 $510.00
B26 63 LF 30-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter $35.00 $2,205.00 $35.00 $2,205.00 $37.00 $2,331.00
B27 13,260 SY 7-Inch Concrete Pavement with Integral Curb & Gutter $37.85 $501,891.00 $37.84 $501,758.40 $40.00 $530,400.00
B28 120 TON 1 ¾-Inch HMA Pavement, 3 LT 58-28 S (Transition Areas) $133.83 $16,059.60 $133.83 $16,059.60 $106.00 $12,720.00
B29 120 TON 1 ¾-Inch HMA Pavement, 4 LT 58-28 S (Transition Areas) $92.92 $11,150.40 $93.43 $11,211.60 $90.00 $10,800.00
B30 500 LF Sawing Asphalt (WisDOT Item No. 690.0150) $5.00 $2,500.00 $2.00 $1,000.00 $2.00 $1,000.00
B31 500 LF Sawing Concrete (WisDOT Item No. 690.0250) $5.00 $2,500.00 $3.00 $1,500.00 $4.00 $2,000.00
B32 3 EA Adjusting Manhole Covers (WisDOT Item No. 611.8110) $400.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $501.00 $1,503.00
B33 10 EA Reconstruct Sanitary Manhole $800.00 $8,000.00 $1,035.00 $10,350.00 $681.00 $6,810.00
B34 12 EA Water Valve Maintenance $2,400.00 $28,800.00 $2,093.00 $25,116.00 $1,648.00 $19,776.00
B35 1,800 TON Base Aggregate Dense, 1 ¼-Inch for Driveway Aprons $18.00 $32,400.00 $0.01 $18.00 $15.00 $27,000.00
B36 2,600 SY 6-Inch Concrete Driveway Apron $4.50 $11,700.00 $46.89 $121,914.00 $46.00 $119,600.00
B37 425 EA Drilled Tie Bars $7.00 $2,975.00 $7.00 $2,975.00 $7.00 $2,975.00
B38 40 SY 3-Inch HMA Asphalt Driveway Apron $45.35 $1,814.00 $51.00 $2,040.00 $74.00 $2,960.00
B39 2 EA Tracking Pad $500.00 $1,000.00 $0.01 $0.02 $1,056.00 $2,112.00
B40 42 EA Temporary Ditch Check $70.70 $2,969.40 $120.00 $5,040.00 $116.00 $4,872.00
B41 40 EA Inlet Protection $121.20 $4,848.00 $110.00 $4,400.00 $74.00 $2,960.00
B42 700 LF Drainage Swale Construction $40.00 $28,000.00 $8.23 $5,761.00 $16.00 $11,200.00
B43 13,500 SY Lawn Restoration $6.10 $82,350.00 $3.65 $49,275.00 $5.00 $67,500.00
B44 11,700 SY Erosion Mat, Class I Urban Type A $1.52 $17,784.00 $2.00 $23,400.00 $1.10 $12,870.00
B45 1,800 SY Erosion Mat, Class I Type B $1.26 $2,268.00 $1.10 $1,980.00 $0.80 $1,440.00
B46 1 LS Remove & Reset Mailboxes $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $5,531.00 $5,531.00
B47 1 LS Televise Sanitary Sewer Main $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $1,337.00 $1,337.00
B48 1 LS Clean & Televise Storm Sewer System $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $9,079.00 $9,079.00
B49 1 LS Mobilization $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $21,900.00 $21,900.00

BID B. CONCRETE TOTAL (Items B1 through B46, Inclusive) $1,556,917.40 $1,583,019.62 $1,642,590.60

Supplemental Bid #1
Item Qty Unit Description Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

S1 345 LF 24-Inch Storm Sewer $75.00 $25,875.00 $81.30 $28,048.50 $67.00 $23,115.00
S2 374 LF 18-Inch Storm Sewer $66.00 $24,684.00 $58.80 $21,991.20 $55.00 $20,570.00
S3 7.2 VF 60-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $750.00 $5,400.00 $664.00 $4,780.80 $476.00 $3,427.20
S4 13.3 VF 48-Inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole $575.00 $7,647.50 $443.00 $5,891.90 $505.00 $6,716.50
S5 160 LF 4-Inch SCH 40 PVC Storm Sewer Lateral $55.00 $8,800.00 $37.00 $5,920.00 $37.00 $5,920.00
S6 2 EA Bore 4-Inch Storm Sewer Lateral $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,600.00 $5,200.00 $2,765.00 $5,530.00
S7 5 EA 4-Inch Cleanout $250.00 $1,250.00 $198.00 $990.00 $447.00 $2,235.00
S8 5 EA Storm Sewer Lateral Connection $100.00 $500.00 $100.00 $500.00 $145.00 $725.00
S9 2 EA Remove Small Pipe Culvert $250.00 $500.00 $250.00 $500.00 $346.00 $692.00
S10 64 LF 18-Inch CMP Culvert $60.00 $3,840.00 $48.00 $3,072.00 $79.00 $5,056.00
S11 4 EA 18-Inch CMP Flared End Section $450.00 $1,800.00 $260.00 $1,040.00 $408.00 $1,632.00
S12 555 LF Ditching $40.00 $22,200.00 $8.25 $4,578.75 $16.00 $8,880.00
S13 1,600 SY Lawn Restoration $6.32 $10,112.00 $3.65 $5,840.00 $5.00 $8,000.00
S14 1,000 SY Erosion Mat, Class I Type B $1.26 $1,260.00 $1.10 $1,100.00 $0.80 $800.00
S15 110 SY Asphalt Pavement Restoration $34.85 $3,833.50 $34.85 $3,833.50 $30.00 $3,300.00
S16 4 EA Inlet Protection $121.00 $484.00 $110.00 $440.00 $74.00 $296.00
S17 6 EA Temporary Ditch Check $70.70 $424.20 $120.00 $720.00 $116.00 $696.00

SUPPLEMENTAL BID #1 TOTAL (Items S1 through S17, Inclusive) $126,610.20 $94,446.65 $97,590.70

BID B (Items B1 through B49, Inclusive) + SUPPLEMENTAL BID #1 (S1 through S17, Inclusive) TOTAL $1,683,527.60 $1,677,466.27 $1,740,181.30

Bid Security - 10% Yes Yes Yes
Addendum Acknowledgement - #1 Yes Yes Yes

SUBCONTRACTOR TABULATION

Storm Sewer - - -
Excavation - - Belinski
Concrete Curb & Gutter Sommers - Sommers
Asphalt Paving Northeast Asphalt Northeast Asphalt MCC
Lawn Restoration - Highway Landscapers -
Concrete Paving Vinton - Vinton
Traffic Control

Subcontractor SubcontractorSubcontractor
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